
Paxed Results from the Toledo, Ohio National Tour -- June 11-12, 2005
Rank Vehicle Driver Class Factor Ind. Time Act. Time

1 Mitsubishi Evo 8 RS Mark Daddio STREET MODIFIED 0.842 59.574868 70.754
2 Lotus Elise Michael Johnson SUPER STOCK 0.837 59.631228 71.244
3 Mini Cooper S GH Sharp G STOCK 0.782 59.6666 76.300
4 BMW 3251 Alex Shchipkov D STREET PREPARED 0.822 59.89092 72.860
5 Swift DB-1 Peter Calhoun C MODIFIED 0.908 60.039684 66.123
6 Chevy Corvette Eric B Heller SUPER STOCK 0.837 60.081534 71.782
7 Chevrolet Corvette Matthew Braun SUPER STOCK 0.837 60.114177 71.821
8 Chevy Corvette Z06 Patrick Salerno, III SUPER STOCK 0.837 60.258141 71.993
9 Honda Demon Allen Kugler F STREET PREPARED 0.811 60.27352 74.320
10 Chevy Corvette Z06 Paul T Barros SUPER STOCK 0.837 60.327612 72.076
11 Chevy Corvette Z06 Frank Gonzalez SUPER STOCK 0.837 60.341841 72.093
12 Ralt RT-5 Brad Fish B MODIFIED 0.942 60.417054 64.137
13 Ralt RT-5 Ronald L Fish B MODIFIED 0.942 60.567774 64.297
14 Chevy Corvette Z06 David Newman SUPER STOCK 0.837 60.667434 72.482
15 Chevy Corvette Z06 Steve Waters SUPER STOCK 0.837 60.715143 72.539
16 BMW 328is Brian P Flanagan D STREET PREPARED 0.822 60.736758 73.889
17 Reynard FF Tyson D Sawyer C MODIFIED 0.908 60.751556 66.907
18 Lotus Elise George Frazier SUPER STOCK 0.837 60.885891 72.743
19 Toyota Celica GT Robert J Foley G STOCK 0.782 60.920928 77.904
20 Acura Integra R Bartek Borowski D STOCK 0.796 60.92584 76.540
21 Chevrolet Corvette Jerry M Onks SUPER STOCK 0.837 60.935274 72.802
22 Toyota MR2 Jeff Cashmore E STOCK 0.806 60.994856 75.676
23 Chevrolet Corvette Jim French A STOCK 0.828 61.018632 73.694
24 Mini Cooper S Jim Zeisler G STOCK 0.782 61.033536 78.048
25 Chevy Corvette Z06 Sam Makhlouf SUPER STOCK 0.837 61.05078 72.940
26 Mini Cooper S John S Rogers G STOCK 0.782 61.05465 78.075
27 Honda S2000 Steve Wynveen A STOCK 0.828 61.06914 73.755
28 Reynard FF1600 Donald R Elzinga Jr C MODIFIED 0.908 61.09932 67.290
29 Toyota Celica GT Todd Swensen G STOCK 0.782 61.143016 78.188
30 BMW 328is Clifford Rosenberg D STREET PREPARED 0.822 61.16502 74.410
31 Chevrolet Corvette Albert Chan SUPER STOCK 0.837 61.26003 73.190
32 Volkswagon Rabbit Michael A Burgess F STREET PREPARED 0.811 61.283215 75.565
33 BMW 350i Jack Burns D STOCK 0.796 61.295184 77.004
34 Mazda Miata Bradley Lamont C STOCK 0.810 61.32429 75.709
35 Mazda Miata Erik Vandermey C STOCK 0.810 61.33077 75.717
36 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS John M Storm D STREET PREPARED 0.822 61.400934 74.697
37 Lotus Elise Brian Conners SUPER STOCK 0.837 61.429104 73.392
38 Honda Civic Chris Shenefield STREET MODIFIED 0.842 61.434846 72.963
39 Mazda Protege David Larose D STOCK 0.796 61.515676 77.281
40 BMW 325is Garrick Forkenbrock D STREET PREPARED 0.822 61.520124 74.842
41 Mitsubishi Evo John Tak E STREET PREPARED 0.826 61.54939 74.515
42 Fritzler FT03 Bryan Charles Fritzler B MODIFIED 0.942 61.551222 65.341
43 Tiga Formula Ford Martin R Brown C MODIFIED 0.908 61.572388 67.811
44 Mazda Miata Brian Johns E STOCK 0.806 61.625954 76.459
45 Acura Integra Hubert Borowski D STOCK 0.796 61.632688 77.428
46 Mazda Miata Robert O Carpenter C STOCK 0.810 61.63938 76.098
47 Acura Integra R Carl Wener D STOCK 0.796 61.672488 77.478
48 Toyota Celica GT Kenny Sorensen G STOCK 0.782 61.747502 78.961
49 Reynard FF1600 John Carriere C MODIFIED 0.908 61.74854 68.005
50 Toyota Celica William Loring G STOCK 0.782 61.775654 78.997
51 Mini Cooper Mark Chiles H STOCK 0.777 61.787817 79.521
52 Mazda Miata Chris Harvey C STOCK 0.810 61.79814 76.294
53 Subaru WRX STi Tommy Pulliam E STREET PREPARED 0.826 61.840142 74.867
54 Dodge Neon Brent Hathaway G STOCK 0.782 61.87966 79.130
55 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS William R Brooks STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 61.885528 77.164
56 Chevy Corvette Larry Diemer SUPER STOCK 0.837 61.930467 73.991
57 Ford Mustang Mach I Kent L Weaver F STOCK 0.805 61.934285 76.937
58 Chevy Corvette Z06 E. Papandreas SUPER STOCK 0.837 61.937163 73.999
59 Mini Cooper S Crissy Weaver G STOCK 0.782 61.945348 79.214
60 Chevy Camaro Ron Bistrais F STOCK 0.805 61.985 77.000



61 Honda CRX Ian Baker C STREET PREPARED 0.838 61.996916 73.982
62 Mini Cooper S Angie Rogers G STOCK 0.782 62.018074 79.307
63 Chevy Corvette Z06 Steve Landstra SUPER STOCK 0.837 62.056854 74.142
64 Mini Cooper James K Harn H STOCK 0.777 62.063652 79.876
65 Chevy Z28 Camaro George H Williams F STOCK 0.805 62.07194 77.108
66 Honda Civic Christopher Travis STREET MODIFIED 0.842 62.081502 73.731
67 Citation FF1600 Jim Garry C MODIFIED 0.908 62.103568 68.396
68 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Philip Gillett G STOCK 0.782 62.120516 79.438
69 Swift DB-1 John Engstrom C MODIFIED 0.908 62.127176 68.422
70 Honda Civic Nelson Antunes STREET MODIFIED 0.842 62.130338 73.789
71 Acura Integra Type R Nick Amick D STOCK 0.796 62.145312 78.072
72 Mazda Miata Mark Mccrary C STOCK 0.810 62.17074 76.754
73 Mazda Protege Stephane D’Amato D STOCK 0.796 62.176356 78.111
74 Chevrolet Corvette Mark Presley A STOCK 0.828 62.267256 75.202
75 Subaru WRX STi Joel Adam Fehrman E STREET PREPARED 0.826 62.289486 75.411
76 Mitsubishi EVO Andrew Lieber E STREET PREPARED 0.826 62.30105 75.425
77 Gold Kart Codie Smiley Knabe FORMULA JUNIOR 4 0.832 62.34296 75.112
78 Ford Mustang Alan Bartling C PREPARED 0.855 62.35344 72.928
79 Mazda Miata Nick Flynn C STOCK 0.810 62.36514 76.994
80 Eagle Talon Sean M Caron STREET MODIFIED 0.842 62.391358 74.099
81 Ford Mustang Brian Hoover C PREPARED 0.855 62.40132 72.984
82 Chevrolet Corvette Dennis Bay SUPER STOCK 0.837 62.405046 74.558
83 Toyota MR2 Spyder Clemens Burger C STOCK 0.810 62.40807 77.047
84 Subaru Impreza WRX Chris Fenter STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 62.444522 77.861
85 Acura Integra Type-R Jeff T. Robinson D STOCK 0.796 62.528188 78.553
86 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Corey Ridgick STREET TOURING S 0.799 62.555308 78.292
87 Mini Cooper Joseph J Austin H STOCK 0.777 62.630085 80.605
88 Acura Integra R Dale R Kunze D STOCK 0.796 62.657936 78.716
89 Lancer EVO Joe Barley E STREET PREPARED 0.826 62.662838 75.863
90 Reynard Formula Ford Raymond E Thomas C MODIFIED 0.908 62.68378 69.035
91 MG Midget Paul Shaver E MODIFIED 0.886 62.727028 70.798
92 Tiga Formula Ford Charles Smiley, Jr. C MODIFIED 0.908 62.795464 69.158
93 Mazda Mazdaspeed John E Souder D STOCK 0.796 62.802012 78.897
94 Honda Civic DX Anthony J Crea STREET MODIFIED 0.842 62.824146 74.613
95 Chevrolet Corvette Alan Schoonmaker A STOCK 0.828 62.8866 75.950
96 Mini Cooper Bob Smith H STOCK 0.777 62.887272 80.936
97 BMW 330i Andy Basham STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 62.90888 78.440
98 Chevrolet Camaro Samuel A Strano E STREET PREPARED 0.826 62.918898 76.173
99 Ford Mustang Steven C Dalstrom F STOCK 0.805 62.93329 78.178
100 Chevy Corvette Z06 Daniel A Popp STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 62.963652 73.901
101 Honda S2000 Kristopher S Bjerkaas A STOCK 0.828 62.971056 76.052
102 Ford Mustang Jim Shebest F STOCK 0.805 62.972735 78.227
103 Chevrolet Corvette Adam C. Popp B STREET PREPARED 0.839 62.988764 75.076
104 Ford Mustang Mike Ucker C PREPARED 0.855 63.00324 73.688
105 Chevrolet Corvette Donnie Bartalone B STREET PREPARED 0.839 63.040782 75.138
106 VW Rabbit GTi Mark Sommer F STREET PREPARED 0.811 63.04714 77.740
107 Toyota MR2 Spyder Daniel E Stone C STOCK 0.810 63.1071 77.910
108 Accura Integra R Bruno Lajoie D STOCK 0.796 63.133944 79.314
109 BMW 330 Mike Mitchell D STOCK 0.796 63.1825 79.375
110 Acura Integra Type R Stephen Yeoh D STOCK 0.796 63.184092 79.377
111 Toyota Celica GT Jeff Hurst STREET TOURING S 0.799 63.205694 79.106
112 Fiat X1/9 Steven Hayward E MODIFIED 0.886 63.255084 71.394
113 Honda S2000 Randy Pearson A STOCK 0.828 63.2799 76.425
114 Chevy Corvette Z06 Diane Johnson SUPER STOCK 0.837 63.303147 75.631
115 Mini Cooper Larry Harts H STOCK 0.777 63.312291 81.483
116 Volkswagen Scirocco Neal Tovsen STREET MODIFIED 0.842 63.329346 75.213
117 HONDA CIVIC SI Eric Simmons STREET TOURING S 0.799 63.345519 79.281
118 Chevy Camaro Michael R Fellmer C PREPARED 0.855 63.383715 74.133
119 Mazda Miata Paul Magee C STOCK 0.810 63.40599 78.279
120 Chevy Corvette Z06 Aaron J Boltman SUPER STOCK 0.837 63.408609 75.757
121 Reynard FF Stacey D Sawyer C MODIFIED 0.908 63.421076 69.847
122 Chevy Corvette Z06 Fred E Heller SUPER STOCK 0.837 63.421164 75.772



123 Ford Mustang Curt Etzel C PREPARED 0.855 63.42219 74.178
124 Westfield 7 Robert Rehklau D MODIFIED 0.879 63.447978 72.182
125 Honda Civic John C Fessler STREET MODIFIED 0.842 63.460698 75.369
126 Mini Cooper David McLean H STOCK 0.777 63.468468 81.684
127 Mazda Miata R Alex Long E STOCK 0.806 63.499098 78.783
128 Eagle Talon Dennis Grant STREET MODIFIED 0.842 63.525532 75.446
129 Chevrolet Corvette Adam Schoonmaker A STOCK 0.828 63.539064 76.738
130 Honda Civic Si Todd K Meade STREET TOURING S 0.799 63.559651 79.549
131 Toyota MR2 Spyder Philip Schmidt C STOCK 0.810 63.5769 78.490
132 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS W. Orion Fairman G STOCK 0.782 63.614136 81.348
133 BMW M3 Brendon Bengermino A STREET PREPARED 0.850 63.63015 74.859
134 Chevy Camaro Z28 Brian Regganie E STREET PREPARED 0.826 63.644126 77.051
135 Dodge Neon Kenneth Nielson G STOCK 0.782 63.652454 81.397
136 Mini Cooper Michael Potocki H STOCK 0.777 63.696906 81.978
137 Honda CRX Si Robert A Seelig STREET TOURING SPORT 0.803 63.743746 79.382
138 Mazda Miata Craig Mankiewicz STREET TOURING SPORT 0.803 63.755791 79.397
139 Reynard FF Mark Chessick C MODIFIED 0.908 63.75976 70.220
140 Lotus Elise Stan Marcewicz SUPER STOCK 0.837 63.770193 76.189
141 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Dan Shalkowski STREET TOURING S 0.799 63.808939 79.861
142 Toyota Celica GT Todd Miller F STREET PREPARED 0.811 63.816779 78.689
143 Renyard Nicholas Scott C MODIFIED 0.908 63.840572 70.309
144 Honda Prelude Brian Jennings D STREET PREPARED 0.822 63.853782 77.681
145 Mini Cooper S Courtney Cormier STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 63.87128 79.640
146 Reynard 82F Christopher Pruett C MODIFIED 0.908 63.880524 70.353
147 Porsche 924S Jonathan Armstrong E STOCK 0.806 63.892426 79.271
148 Lotus Elan Craig Carr A STREET PREPARED 0.850 63.94295 75.227
149 Chevy Corvette Z06 David Lehman A STREET PREPARED 0.850 63.97695 75.267
150 Honda Civic DX Jeffrey Yatsko STREET MODIFIED 0.842 63.981896 75.988
151 Subaru Imprezza Tim Gentil STREET MODIFIED 0.842 64.02568 76.040
152 Honda S2000 Mark W Seelbinder A STOCK 0.828 64.031724 77.333
153 Honda CRX si Michelle Seelig STREET TOURING SPORT 0.803 64.048083 79.761
154 Acura Integra R Alan Pozner D STOCK 0.796 64.148844 80.589
155 Citation FF1600 Ken Hurd C MODIFIED 0.908 64.174716 70.677
156 Ford Mustang Marcus E Merideth E STREET PREPARED 0.826 64.17607 77.695
157 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Ed George D STREET PREPARED 0.822 64.187514 78.087
158 Toyota MR2 David Potocki E STOCK 0.806 64.193064 79.644
159 BMW M3 Nicholas Rubenstein A STREET PREPARED 0.850 64.19625 75.525
160 Pontiac Formula Paul S Williams F STOCK 0.805 64.215655 79.771
161 Chevy Corvette Z06 Jerry D Strope SUPER STOCK 0.837 64.217151 76.723
162 Acura Integra Type R Jeff Brown STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 64.221754 80.077
163 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo Jon Peccarelli E STREET PREPARED 0.826 64.233064 77.764
164 Enegry Eclipise Andrew Schmidt FORMULA JUNIOR 4 0.832 64.26441 77.427
165 Honda Civic Doug Allen STREET TOURING S 0.799 64.268364 80.436
166 Sprinto 7 Locost Albert E Cram D MODIFIED 0.879 64.289181 73.139
167 BMW 330ci Kevin Lewis D STREET PREPARED 0.822 64.293552 78.216
168 Honda Civic Si Cy Lee STREET TOURING S 0.799 64.313108 80.492
169 KBS Mk7 James F Libecco F MODIFIED 0.884 64.425036 72.879
170 Sprinto 7 Del Long D MODIFIED 0.879 64.555518 73.442
171 Ford Mustang Jennifer Merideth E STREET PREPARED 0.826 64.58494 78.190
172 Chevy Corvette John W Anderson B STREET PREPARED 0.839 64.58622 76.980
173 BMW M3 W Justin Bedard STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 64.607516 80.558
174 MG Midget Julie K Shaver E MODIFIED 0.886 64.631042 72.947
175 Subaru WRX Donald Resnick D STOCK 0.796 64.65908 81.230
176 Austin Healy Sprite Steven Bollinger D PREPARED 0.844 64.703572 76.663
177 Chevy Corvette Keith Hoover B STREET PREPARED 0.839 64.744791 77.169
178 Mazda Miata Rick Gould C STREET PREPARED 0.838 64.75226 77.270
179 Ford Mustang Susan Delzell C PREPARED 0.855 64.84662 75.844
180 Mazda Miata Mike Depietro C STOCK 0.810 64.86561 80.081
181 Subaru Imprezza Jeff Craven STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 64.885008 80.904
182 Honda CRX Fred Robertson E PREPARED 0.858 64.902552 75.644
183 BMW 318is Andy Blake D STREET PREPARED 0.822 64.953618 79.019
184 Mazda Miata Tara Johns E STOCK 0.806 65.010348 80.658



185 Solo Vee Werks Scott Nardin F MODIFIED 0.884 65.01378 73.545
186 Honda S2000 Carter Thompson B STOCK 0.821 65.019916 79.196
187 Chevy Z28 Camaro Karen Kraus F STOCK 0.805 65.065735 80.827
188 Subaru WRX Phil Croy STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 65.091122 81.161
189 Toyota MR2 Sean O’Gorman E STOCK 0.806 65.141726 80.821
190 Pontiac Fromula Wayne Furr F STOCK 0.805 65.165555 80.951
191 Pontiac Firebird Robert Lenz F STOCK 0.805 65.197755 80.991
192 VW Rabbit Lisa Krueger F STREET PREPARED 0.811 65.218187 80.417
193 Honda/Gold F125 Steve Elzinga FORMULA 125 0.939 65.237964 69.476
194 Mazda Miata Ralph D Cummings C STOCK 0.810 65.24145 80.545
195 Mini Cooper S Debbie Zeisler G STOCK 0.782 65.270412 83.466
196 Subaru WRX Greg Mccance STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 65.331722 81.461
197 Mitsubshi Evo Jacob Massey STREET TOURING ULTRA 0.818 65.380286 79.927
198 Subaru WRX Andre M Downey STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 65.398288 81.544
199 Chrysler Crossfire Frank Miller D STOCK 0.796 65.43916 82.210
200 Mazda Miata Jeremy Schuster STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 65.515392 76.896
201 Kart Ross Bollinger FORMULA JUNIOR 4 0.83 65.57166 79.002
202 Ford Mustang Brenda Bland C PREPARED 0.855 65.671695 76.809
203 KBS Mk7 Jeffrey Blumenthal F MODIFIED 0.884 65.673244 74.291
204 Chevrolet Camaro Bryan Hull F STOCK 0.805 65.67351 81.582
205 Mazda Miata Chip Wigton C STOCK 0.810 65.68695 81.095
206 Honda CRX Scott F Hearne C STREET PREPARED 0.838 65.6992 78.400
207 Chevrolet Camaro Kathy Lewis C PREPARED 0.855 65.700765 76.843
208 Pontiac Firehawk Jason Kolk E STREET PREPARED 0.826 65.748774 79.599
209 Nissan 240SX Oktay Yildiz STREET MODIFIED 0.842 65.777882 78.121
210 Mazda Miata William Brees E STOCK 0.806 65.788138 81.623
211 Chevy Camaro Z28 Bea Regganie E STREET PREPARED 0.826 65.799986 79.661
212 BMW M3 Matthew Arnold STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 65.803298 82.049
213 Mazda Miata Danielle Engstrom C STOCK 0.810 65.84733 81.293
214 Ford Mustang Neva Hoover C PREPARED 0.855 65.859795 77.029
215 Toyota MR2 Denise Cashmore E STOCK 0.806 65.8905 81.750
216 Honda Demon Denise Kugler F STREET PREPARED 0.811 65.915647 81.277
217 Subaru Impreza WRX Jason Wong STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 65.934024 82.212
218 Dodge Neon ACR Kyle Beller STREET TOURING S 0.799 66.050134 82.666
219 Mazda Miata Janet J Schuster STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 66.062376 77.538
220 Ford Mustang Donna Bartling C PREPARED 0.855 66.068415 77.273
221 ? Jeremiah McClintock FORMULA 125 0.939 66.09621 70.390
222 Honda Civic Christopher Janusz STREET MODIFIED 0.842 66.097842 78.501
223 Lotus Elan John R Wiseman A STREET PREPARED 0.850 66.13595 77.807
224 Chevrolet Camaro Scott Lewis C PREPARED 0.855 66.147075 77.365
225 Acura Integra GS-R Louis Kitel STREET TOURING S 0.799 66.187562 82.838
226 Triumph Spitfire Jack Hall D MODIFIED 0.879 66.228255 75.345
227 Mazda Miata Donald A Conrad C STREET PREPARED 0.838 66.25647 79.065
228 Subaru WRX Jennifer Croy STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 66.347054 82.727
229 Nissan 350Z Jim Thompson B STOCK 0.821 66.397554 80.874
230 Ford Mustang Cobra James A Crider E STREET PREPARED 0.826 66.407922 80.397
231 Chevrolet Camaro Lonnie Bright E STREET PREPARED 0.826 66.43931 80.435
232 Subaru Sti Mark Davis STREET MODIFIED 0.842 66.491898 78.969
233 Honda Civic R Inness Eisele STREET TOURING S 0.799 66.600645 83.355
234 Honda CRX Rick Blair C STREET PREPARED 0.838 66.722398 79.621
235 Mitsubishi EVO George Modlin STREET TOURING ULTRA 0.818 66.805242 81.669
236 Mazda Miata David J Kavitski D PREPARED 0.844 66.80682 79.155
237 Mini Cooper S Sam Stevens STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 66.849106 83.353
238 Subaru Impreza WRX Justin Rothernmel E STREET PREPARED 0.826 67.035682 81.157
239 Subaru WRX Joe Cooley STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 67.208402 83.801
240 Mazda Miata Richard D Kavitski D PREPARED 0.844 67.234728 79.662
241 Acura Integra GS-R Daniel Fortin STREET TOURING S 0.799 67.268609 84.191
242 Chevrolet Camaro Gary Gurchik E STREET PREPARED 0.826 67.32726 81.510
243 Mazda Miata Megan Young STREET TOURING SPORT 0.803 67.340383 83.861
244 Austin Healy Sprite Kim Bollinger D PREPARED 0.844 67.354576 79.804
245 Mazda Miata Douglas A Merrick STREET TOURING SPORT 0.803 67.378927 83.909
246 Chevrolet Corvette Ronald Dotts A STOCK 0.828 67.477032 81.494



247 Toyota MR2 Turbo Robert Leone STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 67.486068 79.209
248 Toyota MR2 Turbo Lori Leone STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 67.526112 79.256
249 Pontiac Firehawk Carol L Golanski E STREET PREPARED 0.826 67.60397 81.845
250 Honda CRX Robert G Chrismas E PREPARED 0.858 67.604394 78.793
251 Emmick Kart Ryan Tuchalski FORMULA JUNIOR 1 0.781 67.918884 86.964
252 Honda Civic Kristell Janusz STREET MODIFIED 0.842 68.03781 80.805
253 Mazda Miata Michael K Kline STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 68.041572 79.861
254 Nissan 300ZX 2+2 Gilles Pilon F STOCK 0.805 68.23019 84.758
255 Chevy Corvette Tina Depietro SUPER STOCK 0.837 68.430609 81.757
256 Honda Civic Michael Feher C STREET PREPARED 0.838 68.457896 81.692
257 ? Jerry L Cabe B STREET PREPARED 0.839 68.489248 81.632
258 Tony Kart Extreme Mike McClintock FORMULA 125 0.939 68.510379 72.961
259 Chevy Camaro Bruce Bellom F STOCK 0.805 68.781615 85.443
260 Mazda Speed Protege Philip Mallinger STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 68.79155 85.775
261 Chevrolet Camaro William Rockhold E STREET PREPARED 0.826 68.807452 83.302
262 Honda Civic Christopher Alan Raglin E PREPARED 0.858 68.838198 80.231
263 Chevrolet Camaro Dale Klein F STOCK 0.805 69.219535 85.987
264 Mazda RX-7 Randy Hoover E MODIFIED 0.886 69.437592 78.372
265 Tiga Formula Ford Linda Smiley C MODIFIED 0.908 69.5074 76.550
266 Hyundai Accent David Dawson F STREET PREPARED 0.811 69.561903 85.773
267 Mazda Miata Steve Garnjobst STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 69.660372 81.761
268 BMW M3 Joan Karnas B STOCK 0.821 70.396645 85.745
269 Chevrolet Camaro William A Hull F STOCK 0.805 70.610575 87.715
270 Margay Kart Robert J Foley FORMULA JUNIOR 0.781 70.668004 90.484
271 Volkswagen Scirocco Katie Lacey STREET MODIFIED 0.842 70.669902 83.931
272 Mazda RX-8 Jeremy Caplan B STOCK 0.821 70.861331 86.311
273 KBS Mk7 Michael Quinn F MODIFIED 0.884 70.921552 80.228
274 Mazda RX-8 John P Vitamvas B STOCK 0.821 71.071507 86.567
275 Mazda Miata Linda DePietro C STOCK 0.810 71.25489 87.969
276 Mazda RX-8 Bryan Hertweck B STOCK 0.821 71.284967 86.827
277 Triumph Spitfire Mark Van De Carr D MODIFIED 0.879 71.448636 81.284
278 Westfield 7 Todd M Rehklau D MODIFIED 0.879 72.059541 81.979
279 Coyote Kart Brittany Hoover FORMULA JUNIOR 2 0.797 72.305434 90.722
280 Chevy Z28 Camaro Debra Mengert F STOCK 0.805 72.42585 89.970
281 Chevrolet Camaro Dennis E Riehle E STREET PREPARED 0.826 72.9771 88.350
282 Mazda Miata Hector Nars C STREET PREPARED 0.838 73.0736 87.200
283 Red Devil F500 John Whitling F MODIFIED 0.884 73.19078 82.795
284 Honda CRX si Brian Robertson E PREPARED 0.858 74.429784 86.748
285 Mazda RX-8 William Taylor B STOCK 0.821 74.660919 90.939
286 Honda Civic Si Eric J. Schmidt STREET TOURING S 0.799 76.441928 95.672
287 Honda/Birel 125 Larry MacLeod FORMULA 125 0.939 78.460962 83.558
288 Honda S2000 Erin Donnell A STOCK 0.828 78.587964 94.913
289 Lotus Elan Gloria Carr A STREET PREPARED 0.850 80.6599 94.894
290 Austin Healey Sprite Richard E Miller D PREPARED 0.844 88.148204 104.441
291 Ford Mustang Samuel B Cosmano C PREPARED 0.855 88.28388 103.256
292 MG Middget Thad Evans D PREPARED 0.844 91.75124 108.710
293 Chevrolat Corvette David E Eckman B PREPARED 0.861 103.400073 120.093
294 Chrysler Crossfire Aaron S Miller D STOCK 0.796 7959.99204 999.999
295 Mazda Protege Sean Turner STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 8019.99198 999.999
296 Honda Civic Debbie Jo Fessler STREET MODIFIED 0.842 8419.99158 999.999
297 Chevrolet Corvette John Doyle STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 8519.99148 999.999
298 Toyota Corolla GT-S Kurtis Payton E PREPARED 0.858 8579.99142 999.999



Sunday Only Paxed Results from the Toledo, Ohio National Tour -- June 12, 2005
Rank Vehicle Driver Class Factor Ind. Time Act. Time

1 Subaru WRX STi Tommy Pulliam E STREET PREPARED 0.826 28.5177 34.525
2 Chevy Camaro Z28 Brian Regganie E STREET PREPARED 0.826 28.6457 34.680
3 Ford Mustang Marcus E Merideth E STREET PREPARED 0.826 28.6795 34.721
4 Swift DB-1 Peter Calhoun C MODIFIED 0.908 28.7219 31.632
5 Ford Mustang Mike Ucker C PREPARED 0.855 28.7477 33.623
6 Mitisubishi Evo Joe Barley E STREET PREPARED 0.826 28.7811 34.844
7 Chevy Corvette Z06 Daniel A Popp STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 28.8521 33.864
8 BMW 325i Alex Shchipkov D STREET PREPARED 0.822 28.8522 35.100
9 KBS Mk7 Jeffrey Blumenthal F MODIFIED 0.884 28.8829 32.673
10 Subaru WRX STi Joel Adam Fehrman E STREET PREPARED 0.826 28.8894 34.975
11 Mitsubishi Evo John Tak E STREET PREPARED 0.826 28.9009 34.989
12 Red Devil F500 John Whitling F MODIFIED 0.884 28.9413 32.739
13 Lotus Elise Michael Johnson SUPER STOCK 0.837 28.9577 34.597
14 Shifter Kart Larry MacLeod FORMULA 125 0.939 28.9625 30.844
15 Chevrolet Corvette Matthew Braun SUPER STOCK 0.837 28.9627 34.603
16 Honda Demon Allen Kugler F STREET PREPARED 0.811 28.9641 35.714
17 Mitsubishi Evo Mark Daddio STREET MODIFIED 0.842 29.0120 34.456
18 KBS Mk7 James F Libecco F MODIFIED 0.884 29.0350 32.845
19 Solo Vee Werks Scott Nardin F MODIFIED 0.884 29.0500 32.862
20 Mini Cooper S GH Sharp G STOCK 0.782 29.0544 37.154
21 Mazda Miata Rick Gould C STREET PREPARED 0.838 29.0585 34.676
22 Sprinto 7 Albert E Cram D MODIFIED 0.879 29.1037 33.110
23 Chevy Camaro Ron Bistrais F STOCK 0.805 29.1080 36.159
24 Chevrolet Camaro Samuel A Strano E STREET PREPARED 0.826 29.1248 35.260
25 Sprinto 7 Del Long D MODIFIED 0.879 29.1380 33.149
26 Chevy Corvette Eric B Heller SUPER STOCK 0.837 29.1820 34.865
27 Toyota MR-2 Jeff Cashmore E STOCK 0.806 29.2296 36.265
28 Mitsubishi Evo Andrew Lieber E STREET PREPARED 0.826 29.2495 35.411
29 Ralt RT-5 Ronald L Fish B MODIFIED 0.942 29.2651 31.067
30 Chevrolet Camaro Scott Lewis C PREPARED 0.855 29.2701 34.234
31 Honda CRX Fred Robertson E PREPARED 0.858 29.2801 34.126
32 Chevy Corvette Z06 Paul T Barros SUPER STOCK 0.837 29.3084 35.016
33 Mazda Miata Jeremy Schuster STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 29.3344 34.430
34 Ford Mustang Jennifer Merideth E STREET PREPARED 0.826 29.3461 35.528
35 Acura Integra Bartek Borowski D STOCK 0.796 29.4154 36.954
36 Mazda Miata Robert O Carpenter C STOCK 0.810 29.4168 36.317
37 BMW 328is Brian P Flanagan D STREET PREPARED 0.822 29.4243 35.796
38 Mazda Miata Erik Vandermey C STOCK 0.810 29.4281 36.331
39 Chevrolet Camaro Dale Klein F STOCK 0.805 29.4405 36.572
40 Honda S2000 Steve Wynveen A STOCK 0.828 29.4429 35.559
41 Chevy Corvette Z06 Patrick Salerno, III SUPER STOCK 0.837 29.4540 35.190
42 Austin Healy Sprite Steven Bollinger D PREPARED 0.844 29.4666 34.913
43 Reynard FF1600 Donald R Elzinga Jr C MODIFIED 0.908 29.4791 32.466
44 Honda Civic Chris Shenefield STREET MODIFIED 0.842 29.4843 35.017
45 Chevrolet Camaro Dennis E Riehle E STREET PREPARED 0.826 29.4865 35.698
46 Toyota Celica GT Robert J Foley G STOCK 0.782 29.5096 37.736
47 Reynard FF Tyson D Sawyer C MODIFIED 0.908 29.5263 32.518
48 Mazda Miata Chris Harvey C STOCK 0.810 29.5520 36.484
49 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS William R Brooks STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 29.5545 36.851
50 Chevy Camaro Z28 Bea Regganie E STREET PREPARED 0.826 29.5601 35.787
51 Mazda Miata Brian Johns E STOCK 0.806 29.5617 36.677
52 Ralt RT-5 Brad Fish B MODIFIED 0.942 29.5647 31.385
53 Mini Cooper Mark Chiles H STOCK 0.777 29.5819 38.072
54 Ford Mustang Samuel B Cosmano C PREPARED 0.855 29.5881 34.606
55 BMW 330i Jack Burns D STOCK 0.796 29.5961 37.181
56 Mini Cooper S Jim Zeisler G STOCK 0.782 29.6198 37.877
57 Chevrolet Corvette Jim French A STOCK 0.828 29.6217 35.775
58 Ford Mustang Mach 1 Kent L Weaver F STOCK 0.805 29.6409 36.821
59 Mini Cooper S John S Rogers G STOCK 0.782 29.6409 37.904
60 Chevy Corvette Z06 David Newman SUPER STOCK 0.837 29.6507 35.425



61 Mazda Miata Bradley Lamont C STOCK 0.810 29.6557 36.612
62 Mazda Miata Michael K Kline STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 29.6564 34.808
63 Acura Integra R Carl Wener D STOCK 0.796 29.6590 37.260
64 Reynard FF1600 John Carriere C MODIFIED 0.908 29.6871 32.695
65 BMW 325is Garrick Forkenbrock D STREET PREPARED 0.822 29.6923 36.122
66 Ford Mustang Brian Hoover C PREPARED 0.855 29.6950 34.731
67 Chevrolet Camaro Bryan Hull F STOCK 0.805 29.7029 36.898
68 Volkswagon Rabbit Michael A Burgess F STREET PREPARED 0.811 29.7086 36.632
69 Chevy Corvette Z06 Frank Gonzalez SUPER STOCK 0.837 29.7269 35.516
70 BMW 328is Clifford Rosenberg D STREET PREPARED 0.822 29.7531 36.196
71 Lotus Elise George Frazier SUPER STOCK 0.837 29.7604 35.556
72 Tony Kart Extreme Jeremiah McClintock FORMULA 125 0.939 29.7654 31.699
73 Chevy Corvette Z06 E Papandreas SUPER STOCK 0.837 29.7662 35.563
74 Chevy Corvette Z06 Sam Makhlouf SUPER STOCK 0.837 29.7671 35.564
75 Mazda RX-8 Bryan Hertweck B STOCK 0.821 29.7949 36.291
76 Subaru Imprezza Jeff Craven STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 29.7967 37.153
77 Chevy Corvette Z06 Steve Waters SUPER STOCK 0.837 29.8081 35.613
78 Citation FF1600 Jim Garry C MODIFIED 0.908 29.8260 32.848
79 Chevrolet Corvette Jerry M Onks SUPER STOCK 0.837 29.8382 35.649
80 Mazda Protege David Larose D STOCK 0.796 29.8548 37.506
81 Toyota MR2 Spyder Clemens Burger C STOCK 0.810 29.8663 36.872
82 Subaru Impreza WRX Chris Fenter STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 29.8665 37.240
83 Mini Cooper S Angie Rogers G STOCK 0.782 29.8873 38.219
84 Tony Kart Extreme Mike McClintock FORMULA 125 0.939 29.8894 31.831
85 BMW 330i Andy Basham STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 29.8937 37.274
86 Toyota Celica GT Todd Swensen G STOCK 0.782 29.9123 38.251
87 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS John M Storm D STREET PREPARED 0.822 29.9175 36.396
88 Chevy Camaro Michael R Fellmer C PREPARED 0.855 29.9199 34.994
89 Mazda Miata Mark Mccrary C STOCK 0.810 29.9319 36.953
90 Ford Mustang Alan Bartling C PREPARED 0.855 29.9626 35.044
91 Acura Integra Type R Nick Amick D STOCK 0.796 29.9638 37.643
92 Mazda Miata Hector Nars C STREET PREPARED 0.838 29.9702 35.764
93 Swift DB-1 John Engstrom C MODIFIED 0.908 29.9740 33.011
94 Chevy Camaro Z28 Karen Kraus F STOCK 0.805 29.9758 37.237
95 Mazda Miata Nick Flynn C STOCK 0.810 29.9911 37.026
96 Honda Civic Christopher Janusz STREET MODIFIED 0.842 29.9929 35.621
97 Toyota Celica William Loring G STOCK 0.782 30.0077 38.373
98 Mitsubishi Evo Jon Peccarelli E STREET PREPARED 0.826 30.0218 36.346
99 Toyota Celica GT Kenny Sorensen G STOCK 0.782 30.0397 38.414
100 Acura Integra R Dale R Kunze D STOCK 0.796 30.0474 37.748
101 Mazda RX-8 Jeremy Caplan B STOCK 0.821 30.0478 36.599
102 Chrysler Crossfire Aaron S Miller D STOCK 0.796 30.0498 37.751
103 Chevrolet Corvette Albert Chan SUPER STOCK 0.837 30.0583 35.912
104 Chevy Camaro Z28 George H Williams F STOCK 0.805 30.0587 37.340
105 BMW 330 Mike Mitchell D STOCK 0.796 30.0705 37.777
106 Mazda RX-8 John P Vitamvas B STOCK 0.821 30.0724 36.629
107 Nisan 350Z Carter Thompson B STOCK 0.821 30.0757 36.633
108 Acura Integra Hubert Borowski D STOCK 0.796 30.0808 37.790
109 Mini Cooper S Crissy Weaver G STOCK 0.782 30.0867 38.474
110 Tiga Formula Ford Martin R Brown C MODIFIED 0.908 30.0920 33.141
111 VW Rabbit Lisa Krueger F STREET PREPARED 0.811 30.0954 37.109
112 Honda CRX Ian Baker C STREET PREPARED 0.838 30.1018 35.921
113 Mazda Mazdaspeed John E Souder D STOCK 0.796 30.1111 37.828
114 Eagle Talon Dennis Grant STREET MODIFIED 0.842 30.1158 35.767
115 Reynard Formula Ford Raymond E Thomas C MODIFIED 0.908 30.1184 33.170
116 Mazda Miata Richard D Kavitski D PREPARED 0.844 30.1240 35.692
117 Chevrolet Corvette Donnie Bartalone B STREET PREPARED 0.839 30.1277 35.909
118 Dodge Neon Brent Hathaway G STOCK 0.782 30.1344 38.535
119 Honda Civic DX Anthony J Crea STREET MODIFIED 0.842 30.1436 35.800
120 Mini Cooper Joseph J Austin H STOCK 0.777 30.1492 38.802
121 Chevy Corvette Larry Diemer SUPER STOCK 0.837 30.1630 36.037
122 Mazda Protege Stephane D’Amato D STOCK 0.796 30.1636 37.894



123 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Philip Gillett G STOCK 0.782 30.1657 38.575
124 BMW M3 W Justin Bedard STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 30.1937 37.648
125 Chevy Corvette Z06 Diane Johnson SUPER STOCK 0.837 30.1973 36.078
126 Mini Cooper S Courtney Cormier STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 30.2025 37.659
127 Lotus Elise Brian Conners SUPER STOCK 0.837 30.2107 36.094
128 Honda Civic Christopher Travis STREET MODIFIED 0.842 30.2169 35.887
129 Mini Cooper James K Harn H STOCK 0.777 30.2253 38.900
130 Pontiac Formula Paul S Williams F STOCK 0.805 30.2261 37.548
131 Accura Integra Type R Bruno Lajoie D STOCK 0.796 30.2384 37.988
132 Tiga Formula Ford Linda Smiley C MODIFIED 0.908 30.2509 33.316
133 Honda Civic Michael Feher C STREET PREPARED 0.838 30.2610 36.111
134 Subaru WRX Greg McCance STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 30.2675 37.740
135 Acura Integra Type R Jeff Brown STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 30.2956 37.775
136 Mazda Miata Danielle Engstrom C STOCK 0.810 30.3183 37.430
137 Westfield 7 Todd M Rehklau D MODIFIED 0.879 30.3281 34.503
138 Porsche 924S Jonathan Armstrong E STOCK 0.806 30.3346 37.636
139 Acura Type R Alan Pozner D STOCK 0.796 30.3364 38.111
140 Ford Mustang Cobra James A Crider E STREET PREPARED 0.826 30.3373 36.728
141 MG Midget Paul Shaver E MODIFIED 0.886 30.3446 34.249
142 Acura Integra Type R Jeff T. Robinson D STOCK 0.796 30.3586 38.139
143 Chevrolet Camaro Lonnie Bright E STREET PREPARED 0.826 30.3588 36.754
144 Chevy Camaro Bruce Bellom F STOCK 0.805 30.3598 37.714
145 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Corey Ridgick STREET TOURING S 0.799 30.3660 38.005
146 Acura Integra Type R Stephen Yeoh D STOCK 0.796 30.3722 38.156
147 Westfield 7 Robert Rehklau D MODIFIED 0.879 30.3774 34.559
148 Ford Mustang Steven C Dalstrom F STOCK 0.805 30.3936 37.756
149 BMW 330ci Kevin Lewis D STREET PREPARED 0.822 30.3943 36.976
150 Honda Civic Nelson Antunes STREET MODIFIED 0.842 30.4240 36.133
151 Volkswagen Rabbit GT Mark Sommer F STREET PREPARED 0.811 30.4295 37.521
152 Fritzler FT03 Bryan Charles Fritzler B MODIFIED 0.942 30.4370 32.311
153 Chevrolet Corvette Adam C. Popp B STREET PREPARED 0.839 30.4431 36.285
154 Honda S2000 Kristopher S Bjerkaas A STOCK 0.828 30.4696 36.799
155 Chevy Corvette Z06 Steve Landstra SUPER STOCK 0.837 30.4844 36.421
156 Chevrolet Corvette Dennis Bay SUPER STOCK 0.837 30.5237 36.468
157 Chevrolat Corvette David E Eckman B PREPARED 0.861 30.5250 35.453
158 Honda Demon Denise Kugler F STREET PREPARED 0.811 30.5285 37.643
159 Chevrolet Corvette Mark Presley A STOCK 0.828 30.5300 36.872
160 Chevrolet Corvette Alan Schoonmaker A STOCK 0.828 30.5308 36.873
161 Ford Mustang Jim Shebest F STOCK 0.805 30.5425 37.941
162 Subaru Impreza WRX Jason Wong STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 30.5514 38.094
163 Toyota Celica GT Jeff Hurst STREET TOURING S 0.799 30.5649 38.254
164 Mazda Miata Paul Magee C STOCK 0.810 30.5840 37.758
165 Honda/Gold F125 Steve Elzinga FORMULA 125 0.939 30.5983 32.586
166 Tiga Formula Ford Charles Smiley, Jr. C MODIFIED 0.908 30.6132 33.715
167 Chevy Corvette Z06 Fred E Heller SUPER STOCK 0.837 30.6292 36.594
168 Gold Kart Codie Smiley Knabe FORMULA JUNIOR 4 0.832 30.6292 36.814
169 Toyota MR-2 David Potocki E STOCK 0.806 30.6498 38.027
170 Mazda Miata R Alex Long E STOCK 0.806 30.6731 38.056
171 Nissan 350Z Jim Thompson B STOCK 0.821 30.6890 37.380
172 Toyota MR-2 Philip Schmidt C STOCK 0.810 30.6966 37.897
173 Honda Civic DX Jeffrey Yatsko STREET MODIFIED 0.842 30.6968 36.457
174 Volkswagen Scirocco Neal Tovsen STREET MODIFIED 0.842 30.7221 36.487
175 Ford Mustang Susan Delzell C PREPARED 0.855 30.7253 35.936
176 Chevrolet Camaro Gary Gurchik E STREET PREPARED 0.826 30.7280 37.201
177 Toyota Celica GT Todd Miller F STREET PREPARED 0.811 30.7288 37.890
178 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Ed George D STREET PREPARED 0.822 30.7313 37.386
179 Mazda Miata David J Kavitski D PREPARED 0.844 30.7587 36.444
180 Mini Cooper Larry Harts H STOCK 0.777 30.7607 39.589
181 Subaru Sti Mark Davis STREET MODIFIED 0.842 30.7616 36.534
182 Lotus Elan Craig Carr A STREET PREPARED 0.850 30.7641 36.193
183 Dodge Neon Kenneth Nielson G STOCK 0.782 30.7748 39.354
184 Honda CRX Scott F Hearne C STREET PREPARED 0.838 30.7814 36.732



185 Chevrolet Camaro William Rockhold E STREET PREPARED 0.826 30.8024 37.291
186 Firehawk Jason Kolk E STREET PREPARED 0.826 30.8081 37.298
187 Mini Cooper Bob Smith H STOCK 0.777 30.8508 39.705
188 Honda S2000 Randy Pearson A STOCK 0.828 30.8736 37.287
189 Lotus Elise Stan Marcewicz SUPER STOCK 0.837 30.8761 36.889
190 Honda Civic John C Fessler STREET MODIFIED 0.842 30.8862 36.682
191 Chevy Corvette Z06 David Lehman A STREET PREPARED 0.850 30.8865 36.337
192 Reynard Nicholas Scott C MODIFIED 0.908 30.8893 34.019
193 Toyota MR-2 Denise Cashmore E STOCK 0.806 30.8900 38.325
194 BMW M3 Matthew Arnold STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 30.8971 38.525
195 Mazda Miata Steve Garnjobst STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 30.9020 36.270
196 Spyder Daniel E Stone C STOCK 0.810 30.9023 38.151
197 Chevrolet Corvette Adam Schoonmaker A STOCK 0.828 30.9034 37.323
198 Honda CRX Si Robert A Seelig STREET TOURING SPORT 0.803 30.9115 38.495
199 Reynard FF Mark Chessick C MODIFIED 0.908 30.9129 34.045
200 Honda Civic Doug Allen STREET TOURING S 0.799 30.9357 38.718
201 MG Midget Julie K Shaver E MODIFIED 0.886 30.9391 34.920
202 Pontiac Fromula Wayne Furr F STOCK 0.805 30.9418 38.437
203 Mini Cooper David McLean H STOCK 0.777 30.9510 39.834
204 Fiat X1/9 Steven Hayward E MODIFIED 0.886 30.9613 34.945
205 Honda Civic Si Eric Simmons STREET TOURING S 0.799 30.9788 38.772
206 Honda Civic Si Todd K Meade STREET TOURING S 0.799 30.9916 38.788
207 Mazda Miata Craig Mankiewicz STREET TOURING SPORT 0.803 30.9934 38.597
208 Subaru Impreza WRX Justin Rothernmel E STREET PREPARED 0.826 31.0064 37.538
209 Austin Healy Sprite Kim Bollinger D PREPARED 0.844 31.0128 36.745
210 Chevrolet Corvette John Doyle STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 31.0179 36.406
211 Reynard FF Stacey D Sawyer C MODIFIED 0.908 31.0354 34.180
212 Honda S2000 Mark W Seelbinder A STOCK 0.828 31.0550 37.506
213 Eagle Talon Sean M Caron STREET MODIFIED 0.842 31.0673 36.897
214 Ford Mustang Brenda Bland C PREPARED 0.855 31.1058 36.381
215 Ford Mustang Neva Hoover C PREPARED 0.855 31.1109 36.387
216 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS W. Orion Fairman G STOCK 0.782 31.1119 39.785
217 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Dan Shalkowski STREET TOURING S 0.799 31.1195 38.948
218 Toyota MR-2 Turbo Robert Leone STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 31.1355 36.544
219 Enegry Eclipise Andrew Schmidt FORMULA JUNIOR 4 0.832 31.1476 37.437
220 Subaru WRX Joe Cooley STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 31.1681 38.863
221 Mini Cooper S Debbie Zeisler G STOCK 0.782 31.1799 39.872
222 Mazda Miata Tara Johns E STOCK 0.806 31.1866 38.693
223 Toyota MR-2 Sean O’Gorman E STOCK 0.806 31.1978 38.707
224 Chrysler Crossfire Frank Miller D STOCK 0.796 31.2000 39.196
225 Chevrolet Camaro Kathy Lewis C PREPARED 0.855 31.2007 36.492
226 Subaru WRX Andre M Downey STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 31.2010 38.904
227 Chevy Corvette John W Anderson B STREET PREPARED 0.839 31.2234 37.215
228 BMW M3 Brendon Bengermino A STREET PREPARED 0.850 31.2367 36.749
229 Mini Cooper Michael Potocki H STOCK 0.777 31.2377 40.203
230 BMW M3 Nicholas Rubenstein A STREET PREPARED 0.850 31.2647 36.782
231 Subaru WRX Donald Resnick D STOCK 0.796 31.2677 39.281
232 Honda CRX Si Michelle Seelig STREET TOURING SPORT 0.803 31.2889 38.965
233 Chevy Corvette Z06 Jerry D Strope SUPER STOCK 0.837 31.3231 37.423
234 Mitsubshi Evo Jacob Massey STREET TOURING ULTRA 0.818 31.3286 38.299
235 Ford Mustang Curt Etzel C PREPARED 0.855 31.3392 36.654
236 Honda Civic Si Cy Lee STREET TOURING S 0.799 31.3679 39.259
237 KBS Mk7 Michael Quinn F MODIFIED 0.884 31.3749 35.492
238 Mazda Miata Mike Depietro C STOCK 0.810 31.3754 38.735
239 Honda Prelude Brian Jennings D STREET PREPARED 0.822 31.3955 38.194
240 Subaru Imprezza WRX Tim Gentil STREET MODIFIED 0.842 31.3990 37.291
241 Chevy Corvette Z06 Aaron J Boltman SUPER STOCK 0.837 31.4377 37.560
242 Reynard 82F Christopher Pruett C MODIFIED 0.908 31.4513 34.638
243 Subaru WRX Jennifer Croy STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 31.4560 39.222
244 Ford Mustang Donna Bartling C PREPARED 0.855 31.4657 36.802
245 BMW 318is Andy Blake D STREET PREPARED 0.822 31.4892 38.308
246 Chevy Corvette Keith Hoover B STREET PREPARED 0.839 31.5061 37.552



247 Triumph Spitfire Mark Van De Carr D MODIFIED 0.879 31.5121 35.850
248 Mini Cooper S Sam Stevens STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 31.5266 39.310
249 Mitsubishi EVO George Modlin STREET TOURING ULTRA 0.818 31.5429 38.561
250 Volkswagen Scirocco Katie Lacey STREET MODIFIED 0.842 31.5523 37.473
251 Nissan 300ZX 2+2 Gilles Pilon F STOCK 0.805 31.5729 39.221
252 Honda Civic Kristell Janusz STREET MODIFIED 0.842 31.5927 37.521
253 Subaru WRX Phil Croy STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 31.6140 39.419
254 Honda Civic Christopher Alan Raglin E PREPARED 0.858 31.6224 36.856
255 Nissan 240SX Oktay Yildiz STREET MODIFIED 0.842 31.6289 37.564
256 Mazda Miata William Brees E STOCK 0.806 31.6291 39.242
257 Mazda Miata Ralph D Cummings C STOCK 0.810 31.6491 39.073
258 Pontiac Firehawk Carol L Golanski E STREET PREPARED 0.826 31.7275 38.411
259 Honda CRX Robert G Chrismas E PREPARED 0.858 31.7409 36.994
260 Pontiac Firebird Robert Lenz F STOCK 0.805 31.8434 39.557
261 Triumph Spitfire Jack Hall D MODIFIED 0.879 31.8523 36.237
262 Honda CRX Rick Blair C STREET PREPARED 0.838 31.8926 38.058
263 Mazda Miata Chip Wigton C STOCK 0.810 31.9027 39.396
264 Honda S2000 Erin Donnell A STOCK 0.828 31.9616 38.601
265 Dodge Neon ACR Kyle Beller STREET TOURING S 0.799 32.0015 40.052
266 Mazda RX-8 William Taylor B STOCK 0.821 32.0297 39.013
267 Lotus Elan John R Wiseman A STREET PREPARED 0.850 32.0773 37.738
268 Invader KT100 Kart Ross Bollinger FORMULA JUNIOR 4 0.832 32.1352 38.624
269 Citation FF1600 Ken Hurd C MODIFIED 0.908 32.1886 35.450
270 MG Middget Thad Evans D PREPARED 0.844 32.2442 38.204
271 Mazda Miata Donald A Conrad C STREET PREPARED 0.838 32.3124 38.559
272 Lotus Elan Gloria Carr A STREET PREPARED 0.850 32.3400 38.047
273 Acura Integra GS-R Louis Kitel STREET TOURING S 0.799 32.3779 40.523
274 Mazda Miata Megan Young STREET TOURING SPORT 0.803 32.4340 40.391
275 Mazda Miata Douglas A Merrick STREET TOURING SPORT 0.803 32.5111 40.487
276 Honda Civic R Inness Eisele STREET TOURING S 0.799 32.6224 40.829
277 BMW M3 Joan Karnas B STOCK 0.821 32.6889 39.816
278 Mazda Miata Janet J Schuster STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 32.6964 38.376
279 Mazda Speed Protege Philip Mallinger STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 32.7801 40.873
280 Chevy Corvette Tina Depietro SUPER STOCK 0.837 32.8841 39.288
281 Toyota MR-2 Turbo Lori Leone STREET MODIFIED 2 0.852 32.9170 38.635
282 Chevrolet Corvette Ronald Dotts A STOCK 0.828 32.9287 39.769
283 Acura Integra GS-R Daniel Fortin STREET TOURING S 0.799 33.0794 41.401
284 Emmick Kart Ryan Tuchalski FORMULA JUNIOR 0.781 33.1394 42.432
285 Margay Kart Robert J Foley FORMULA JUNIOR 0.781 33.3198 42.663
286 Austin Healey Sprite Richard E Miller D PREPARED 0.844 33.3312 39.492
287 ? Jerry L Cabe B STREET PREPARED 0.839 33.3930 39.801
288 Mazda Miata Linda DePietro C STOCK 0.810 33.4992 41.357
289 Chevrolet Camaro William A Hull F STOCK 0.805 33.5669 41.698
290 Hyundai Accent David Dawson F STREET PREPARED 0.811 33.5997 41.430
291 Mazda RX-7 Randy Hoover E MODIFIED 0.886 34.1323 38.524
292 Coyote Kart Brittany Hoover FORMULA JUNIOR 2 0.797 34.3013 43.038
293 Chevy Camaro Z28 Debra Mengert F STOCK 0.805 34.3196 42.633
294 Honda CRX si Brian Robertson E PREPARED 0.858 34.9558 40.741
295 Honda Civic Si Eric J. Schmidt STREET TOURING S 0.799 36.4959 45.677
296 Mazda Protege Sean Turner STREET TOURING XTREME 0.802 999.9999 999.999
297 Honda Civic Debbie Jo Fessler STREET MODIFIED 0.842 999.9999 999.999
298 Toyota Corolla GT-S Kurtis Payton E PREPARED 0.858 999.9999 999.999


